
1 岩  崎  陽  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

吹田市立西山田中学校 19 92.75 51.53 41.22 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.74 10.840 1 2 2

2 1Lo 0.50 -0.03 0.470 -1 -1 0

3 3F!+1Eu+2S ! 7.10 -0.80 6.30-1 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.53 3.532 0 2 3

5 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.00 6.200 0 0 0

6 2A 3.30 0.08 3.380 0 1 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.53 4.032 1 1 2

8 StSq3 3.30 0.25 3.552 -1 1 1

9 3Lz 6.49 X -0.74 5.75-2 -1 -1 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.41 4.041 1 1 2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.74 3.444 2 2 3

49.82 51.53

Skating Skills 1.60 5.315.25 4.75 5.75 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.005.25 4.25 5.00 5.50

Performance 1.60 5.195.50 4.50 5.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.135.50 4.25 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.135.50 4.25 5.75 5.00

41.22

2 清  水  咲  衣

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪市立野田中学校 18 90.16 48.43 42.73 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F< < 4.24 -0.64 3.60-2 0 -2 -2

3 3Lo 4.90 0.37 5.270 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.53 3.532 1 2 2

5 2A+1Eu+2F 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0

6 3Lz<+2T < 6.62 X -0.35 6.270 0 -1 -2

7 3S 4.73 X 0.54 5.270 2 1 2

8 LSp4 2.70 0.88 3.584 3 3 3

9 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 1

10 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.25 5.311 1 1 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.68 3.682 2 2 3

47.87 48.43

Skating Skills 1.60 5.384.75 5.50 5.50 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.004.75 4.75 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.565.00 5.50 5.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.384.75 5.25 5.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.384.75 5.25 5.50 6.00

42.73

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選
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3 岩  野  桃  亜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西大学KFSC 21 82.07 34.85 48.22 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo 1.70 0.26 1.963 1 1 1

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.65 6.252 1 1 2

4 1F 0.50 0.01 0.510 1 0 0

5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.44 2.942 1 1 3

6 2A 3.63 X -0.58 3.05-1 -3 -2 -1

7 3Sq+2Tq+2Lo< < 7.66 X -1.83 5.83-3 -5 -4 -5

8 2A< < 2.90 X -0.99 1.91-5 -4 -4 -2

9 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.294 3 2 3

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.39 2.991 1 1 3

11 LSp3 2.40 0.60 3.003 1 3 3

37.03 34.85

Skating Skills 1.60 6.135.50 6.25 6.50 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.635.25 5.25 6.25 5.75

Performance 1.60 6.065.00 5.75 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.065.50 6.25 6.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.255.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

48.22

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

4 寺  島  綾  優

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

高石市立取石中学校 13 81.48 44.06 37.42 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.37 5.271 1 0 1

2 3T 4.20 0.32 4.520 1 1 1

3 1F 0.50 -0.21 0.29-3 -4 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.20 2.801 0 0 2

5 2A 3.30 -0.58 2.72-1 -3 -2 -1

6 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.32 6.481 1 0 1

7 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0

8 StSq3 3.30 0.41 3.712 1 2 0

9 2A+1Eu+2F 6.16 X 0.00 6.160 0 0 0

10 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.11 6.270 0 0 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.44 3.941 1 1 2

42.68 44.06

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 5.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.314.50 4.00 4.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.884.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.634.75 4.50 5.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.814.75 4.75 5.25 4.50

37.42

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2020/11/07 23:53 Page 2



5 芳  岡  優  釉

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

高槻市立阿武山中学校 20 80.82 38.71 44.11 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.54 6.142 2 0 1

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.53 6.031 2 1 1

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.69 2.994 3 2 3

5 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 0.59 3.193 2 2 2

7 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.33 5.941 2 0 1

8 LSp2 1.90 0.38 2.283 1 2 2

9 3Tq q 4.62 X -0.74 3.88-2 -1 -2 -2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.25 3.880 2 1 0

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.11 1.610 1 0 2

38.80 38.71

Skating Skills 1.60 5.565.00 5.75 6.00 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.135.00 5.00 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.695.25 5.50 6.00 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.505.25 5.25 5.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.695.50 5.50 6.00 5.75

44.11

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

6 實  久  香  恩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪市立日本橋中学校 10 69.45 34.15 35.30 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.25 4.851 1 0 1

2 2S 1.30 0.16 1.461 1 2 1

3 2Lz 2.10 0.05 2.150 0 1 0

4 2Lz 2.10 0.11 2.210 1 0 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.860 0 1 3

6 2F+2Lo<+2T < 4.91 X -0.36 4.55-2 -2 -2 -2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 0 3 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.41 4.041 1 2 1

10 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.45 3.03-2 -3 -3 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0

33.22 34.15

Skating Skills 1.60 4.314.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.444.50 4.50 4.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.564.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

35.30

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2020/11/07 23:53 Page 3



7 丸  一  里  桜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪市立成南中学校 17 69.29 32.59 36.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.58 2.72-2 -1 -2 -2

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.88 4.383 2 2 3

4 StSq2 2.60 0.59 3.192 2 2 3

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.49 0.81-3 -4 -4 -4

6 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 2

7 2F+2Lo+2T< < 4.54 -0.36 4.18-2 -2 -2 -2

8 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.26 3.48-1 -2 -1 -1

9 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.81 X -0.42 3.39-2 -2 -2 -2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.09 2.070 1 1 0

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.38 3.380 1 2 2

32.81 32.59

Skating Skills 1.60 4.444.25 5.25 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 4.314.50 5.00 4.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.814.50 5.25 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.564.75 5.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.814.75 5.50 4.50 4.50

36.70

8 本  田  紗  来

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西大学中等部 14 69.17 35.55 35.62 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.16 1.940 -1 -1 -1

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.66 1.98-3 -3 -2 -2

3 LSp3 2.40 0.42 2.822 1 2 2

4 3Lo+1Eu+2S 6.70 -0.37 6.330 -3 0 0

5 FSSp1 2.00 0.05 2.050 0 1 0

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.09 1.71-1 1 -1 -1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.931 0 2 2

8 3Lz<+2T < 6.62 X -0.71 5.91-2 0 -2 -2

9 3F!< ! 4.66 X -2.12 2.54-5 -5 -5 -5

10 3F<+2T < 6.09 X -0.85 5.24-2 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp1 2.00 0.10 2.100 0 0 2

39.61 35.55

Skating Skills 1.60 4.634.75 4.75 5.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.254.75 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.384.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.75 4.50 4.75 4.00

35.62

演技時間:  -1.00 転倒:  -1.00 (1)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2020/11/07 23:53 Page 4



9 山  邊      百

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

枚方市立蹉?中学校 2 65.12 32.80 33.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   REP=Jump repetition

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+2T 4.60 -0.08 4.52-1 0 0 0

3 3S+REP 3.01 -1.40 1.61-3 -3 -3 -4

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.13 2.731 0 0 1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.14 1.66-1 0 -1 -1

6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.21 3.53-1 -1 -1 -1

7 LSp2 1.90 0.10 2.000 0 1 1

8 2Lz+2Lo 4.18 X 0.16 4.342 1 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.39 2.992 1 1 2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.41 4.041 2 1 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.23 3.231 1 0 1

35.36 32.80

Skating Skills 1.60 4.384.25 5.00 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.814.25 4.25 3.75 3.00

Performance 1.60 4.134.50 4.50 4.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.50 4.75 4.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 4.75 4.25 3.50

33.32

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

10 本  田  樹里亜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

高槻市立第二中学校 5 64.69 30.78 33.91 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.50 2.80-1 -2 -2 -1

2 2A 3.30 -0.17 3.130 -1 -1 0

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.20 2.801 0 1 1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.16 1.94-1 -1 -1 0

6 2F+2T+2T 4.40 -0.05 4.350 -1 0 0

7 2Lze+1T e 2.29 X -0.38 1.91-3 -2 -2 -2

8 2Lo+2Lo 3.74 X 0.04 3.780 0 0 1

9 LSp3 2.40 -0.06 2.340 0 -1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.33 2.931 1 2 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 -1 1

31.53 30.78

Skating Skills 1.60 4.193.75 4.75 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 4.25 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.444.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.194.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.384.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

33.91

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2020/11/07 23:53 Page 5



11 鈴  木  志  帆

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

帝塚山学院中学校 4 63.41 29.30 34.11 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.16 1.94-1 0 -1 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0

4 2F+2T 3.10 0.05 3.150 0 0 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.13 2.732 -1 0 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.13 1.830 0 1 2

7 2Lz!+1Eu+2S ! 4.29 X -0.37 3.92-2 -1 -2 -2

8 LSp2 1.90 -0.05 1.850 0 -1 0

9 2T+2Aq+SEQ q 4.05 X -1.07 2.98-2 -4 -5 -2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.20 2.801 0 1 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 -1 0

30.44 29.30

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.134.25 4.50 4.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.254.50 4.50 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.444.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

34.11

12 柳  田  悠  里

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

吹田市立千里丘中学校 8 60.99 30.57 32.42 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.08 3.380 0 1 0

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.05 3.550 -1 0 0

4 LSp2 1.90 0.57 2.473 3 2 4

5 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0

6 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.05 3.460 0 0 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.38 3.381 0 1 3

8 2Lo+2Tq q 3.30 X -0.34 2.96-2 -2 -2 -2

9 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.38 1.47-2 -2 -2 -3

10 StSq2 2.60 -1.17 1.43-4 -5 -5 -4

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.45 3.452 1 0 3

32.70 30.57

Skating Skills 1.60 4.194.00 4.25 4.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.883.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.004.25 4.00 3.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.064.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.134.00 3.75 4.25 4.50

32.42

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2020/11/07 23:53 Page 6



13 森  田  叶  愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

高石市立取石中学校 15 58.34 25.73 33.61 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lze e 1.68 -0.38 1.30-2 -2 -2 -3

3 2F+2T+2T 4.40 -0.14 4.260 -1 -1 -1

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.06 2.240 0 0 -1

5 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2

6 2Lo 1.70 0.09 1.790 1 1 0

7 2S 1.43 X 0.07 1.501 0 1 0

8 LSp3 2.40 0.12 2.520 1 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 0

10 2F+2Lo 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0

11 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.10 1.980 1 1 0

27.52 25.73

Skating Skills 1.60 4.314.25 5.25 4.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.944.25 4.75 3.75 3.00

Performance 1.60 4.384.50 5.00 4.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.194.50 4.75 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.194.50 4.75 4.00 3.50

33.61

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

14 富  山      愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

清風南海中学校 11 55.72 27.91 28.81 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+1Eu<<+2S ! 3.10 -0.77 2.33-4 -5 -4 -4

2 2A 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -3 -2 -1

3 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp2 1.90 -0.10 1.800 -1 1 -2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.07 2.671 0 0 0

6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.13 2.732 -1 0 1

8 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 0

9 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.05 0.50-1 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.13 2.631 0 0 1

31.31 27.91

Skating Skills 1.60 3.693.50 4.25 3.75 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.193.25 3.75 3.25 2.50

Performance 1.60 3.694.00 4.00 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.884.00 4.25 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.564.00 3.75 3.50 3.00

28.81

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選
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15 松  本  華  望

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

帝塚山学院中学校 12 54.82 25.08 30.74 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 A 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - -

2 3S< < 3.44 -0.86 2.58-2 -3 -2 -3

3 2F+1Eu+2F< < 3.74 -0.41 3.33-2 -3 -2 -2

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.08 2.920 0 0 -1

5 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0

6 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.30 1.55-3 0 -2 -2

7 2Aq q 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lze+2T e 3.28 X -0.42 2.86-3 -3 -2 -2

9 LSp3 2.40 0.06 2.460 1 0 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 0 1 2

11 FSSp2 2.30 0.12 2.422 -1 0 1

28.44 25.08

Skating Skills 1.60 3.883.75 4.00 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.633.75 3.75 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.944.00 4.00 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.884.00 4.00 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.883.75 3.50 4.25 4.00

30.74

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

16 岡  田  和  歩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

松原市立松原第６中学 16 54.60 25.98 30.62 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5

2 2S 1.30 0.10 1.401 1 0 1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.09 1.791 0 1 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0

5 2Lz 2.10 0.16 2.261 1 0 1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.38 3.382 0 1 2

7 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.23 3.73-1 -1 -2 -1

8 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5

9 2Lz+2Tq q 3.74 X -0.42 3.32-2 -2 -2 -2

10 StSq1 1.80 -0.09 1.710 -1 0 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.09 3.590 0 0 1

28.12 25.98

Skating Skills 1.60 4.003.75 4.50 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.563.75 3.75 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.814.00 4.25 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.884.00 4.25 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.884.00 4.25 4.00 3.25

30.62

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2020/11/07 23:53 Page 8



17 芦  田  ひまわり

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

誠風中学校 3 52.99 25.09 27.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-5 -3 -4 -4

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.26 1.84-1 -2 -1 -1

3 2S+1Eu+2S 3.10 -0.13 2.97-3 -1 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.08 2.920 0 -1 0

5 2Lze+2T< e 2.72 -0.71 2.01-5 -5 -3 -4

6 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0

8 StSq1 1.80 -0.05 1.750 -1 0 0

9 2F+2Lo 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0

11 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1

26.52 25.09

Skating Skills 1.60 3.563.25 4.00 3.75 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.253.25 3.75 3.25 2.75

Performance 1.60 3.503.50 4.00 3.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.693.75 4.00 3.75 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.443.50 3.75 3.50 3.00

27.90

18 木  下  桜  香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

高槻市立芝谷中学校 1 51.53 24.23 29.30 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 1 -1 0

2 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.14 1.660 -1 -1 -1

4 LSpB 1.20 -0.09 1.11-1 0 -1 -1

5 1Lz 0.60 -0.05 0.550 -1 -2 0

6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.17 2.13-1 0 -1 -1

7 2Aq q 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz 2.31 X -0.16 2.15-1 -1 0 -1

9 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X -0.04 3.810 -1 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 -0.13 2.470 0 -1 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.08 2.920 -1 0 0

28.89 24.23

Skating Skills 1.60 3.813.75 4.50 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.563.75 4.00 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.563.75 4.25 3.25 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.694.00 4.25 3.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.694.00 4.25 3.25 3.25

29.30

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選
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19 山  田  素  直

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪市立友渕中学校 9 51.08 22.47 30.61 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A<+2T<<+2Lo< << 4.40 -1.32 3.08-5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.05 1.850 0 0 1

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1

4 Sp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - -

5 StSq2 2.60 0.13 2.730 0 1 1

6 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5

7 2S+2Lo< < 2.93 X -0.27 2.66-2 -2 -2 -2

8 LSp1 1.50 0.04 1.540 0 1 0

9 2Lz!q ! 2.31 X -0.58 1.73-3 -3 -3 -2

10 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.05 3.360 -1 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.08 3.080 0 0 1

25.15 22.47

Skating Skills 1.60 3.944.25 4.00 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.694.00 3.75 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.813.75 3.75 4.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.884.00 3.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.814.00 3.50 4.25 3.50

30.61

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

20 梅  川  真  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

帝塚山学院中学校 7 46.50 19.50 28.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.41 2.75-3 -2 -2 -2

3 2Lze+2T< e 2.72 -0.63 2.09-3 -4 -4 -4

4 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - -

5 2S 1.30 0.07 1.370 1 0 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.04 1.740 0 0 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1

8 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 1 -1

9 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.30 1.55-3 -2 -2 0

10 2F+1Eu+2S< < 3.67 X -0.41 3.26-2 -2 -2 -3

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.08 1.42-1 0 0 -1

21.50 19.50

Skating Skills 1.60 3.693.25 4.25 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.192.75 4.00 3.25 2.75

Performance 1.60 3.503.25 4.50 3.25 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.563.50 4.25 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.563.50 4.25 3.50 3.00

28.00

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

2020年度大阪府民スポーツ大会 兼 第76回国民体育大会派遣選手選考会

兼 第41回全国中学校スケート大会 兼 第70回全国高等学校スケート選手権

大阪女子予選会    2020年11月7日（土）丸善インテック大阪プール
Version:2020.59.10282.960

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 少年女子/全中予選
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